RESOLUTION NO. 3200

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BONNEY LAKE, PIERCE COUNTY, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A CONTRACT WITH PIERCE COUNTY SECURITY, INC. TO PROVIDE SECURITY AT ALLAN YORKE PARK.

WHEREAS, the City of Bonney Lake provides additional security at Allan Yorke Park annually from Memorial day weekend through Labor Day weekend; and

WHEREAS, the 2024 Allan Yorke Operational Plan involves both the Bonney Lake Police Department and Pierce County Security, Inc; and

WHEREAS, Pierce County Security, Inc provided security officers at Allan Yorke Park in 2023; and

WHEREAS, the Bonney Lake Police Department is seeking to contract with Pierce County Security, Inc. for unarmed private security officers; and

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BONNEY LAKE, WASHINGTON DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to sign the contract with the Pierce County Security, Inc.

PASSED by the City Council this 16th day of April 2024.

Terry Carter, Mayor

AUTHENTICATED:

Sadie A. Schaneman, CMC, City Clerk

City of Bonney Lake, Washington City Council Agenda Bill (AB)

Department/Staff Conta PD/Mark Berry		ng/Workshop Date: April 16, 2024	Agenda Bill Number: AB24-28							
Agenda Item Type: Resolution	Ordinance/Re	solution/ Motion Numb R24-28	er: Sponsor:							
Agenda Subject: Allan Yo	rke Park 2024 Pierce (County Security Contrac	·.							
Agenda Subject. Athan 10.	THE TURK 202 THEFE									
Full Title/Motion: A Resolution Authorizing The Mayor To Allan Yorke Park In 2024.	ution Of The City Cou Sign A Contract With	ncil Of The City Of Bona Pierce County Security	ey Lake, Pierce County, Washington, Inc. To Provide Security Officers At							
Administrative Recommen	dation: Approve.									
	ke Park during the sur vate Security Officers	nmer season. BLPD his	nually with developing and operating orically contracts with Pierce County Plan.							
BUDGET INFORMATION										
BUDGET INFORMATION Budget Amount Current Balance Required Expenditure Budget Balance Fund Sou General Utilities Other										
Budget Explanation: There are existing funds allocated for Allan Yorke Park security in the 2024 police department budget.										
CO	MMITTEE, ROA	RD & COMMISSION	NREVIEW							
Council Committee Review:		Approvals:	Yes No							
Council Committee Review.	Date: 9 April 2024	Chair/Councilmember								
			Dan Roach							
		Councilmember	Kerri Hubler							
	Forward to:		Consent Yes No Agenda:							
Commission/Board Review:										
Hearing Examiner Review:										
	COL	NCIL ACTION								
W 11 D () 4/16/200			Δ.							
Workshop Date(s): 4/16/202	24	Public Hearing Date(s): Tabled to Date:								
Meeting Date(s):		ravied to Date:								
	A	PPROVALS								
Director:	Mayor:		Reviewed							
Mark Berry	Terry Carter		City Attorney: pplicable)							

Pierce County Security, Inc.

Where did you find out about PCS Security Services:

Que court		Coast Secur		1/50.5 1/100 1					
COURT	2002 99	Street East, Taco	oma, WA 98445 253	3/535 - 4433 pt	ione, 253/535-0				1
Name	Robert S. McPherson, CPP Date: April 15, 2024 Time: 5:01 PM						Ops: Sch: CLIENT NUMBER		
				CI	11921				
	ACCOUNT:	Bonney Lake,	City of - at Alan York	ke Park - Bor	ney Lake Police	Department	11/21		
Site	LOCATION:	7203 W Tapps Chief James Ke	Highway East, Bonney			FAV			
	NAME: WEB SITE:	Ciliei James Ke	E-MA	CE PHONE: AIL:	253 447 3226 kellerj@ci.bon	FAX ney-lake.wa.us			
Crp	CORP. ENTITY	·				PHONE:			•
	ADDRESS:					RP FAX:			
Bill	STATEMENT TADDRESS:		ake Police Departmer terans Memorial Driv			NG PH:			-
	COMMENT:		Memorial Day to La		Lake, WA 905	TAX ZONE:	Bonney Lak	'A	•
Misc.	EMERGENCY		Tiviemorial Day to La	DOI Day 2024		TAX ZONE.	AX ZONE. Builty Lake		
~	STRAIGHT TIME RATE:		\$44.00		\$66.00				
Unless pa	aid in advance, all char terms of payment are	rges shall be due and im of the essence. Client ag	mediately payable upon subm grees to pay all attorney's fees	ission of each invoi and costs which ma	ce including any sales, y be incurred in conne	use or similar taxes and	any interest and/or of any past due arr	r penalties. The	
Pierce Co conseque	ounty Security, Inc. (Pential or incidental dam	CS) PCS shall not be lia nages, or loss of profits.	ble for failure to provide the s	ervices covered by	this Authorization due	to any cause beyond PC	'S' control, nor for	any special,	
the value of any pe	of the Client's propert ersonal property or fixt indemnify, and hold ha	y, or the property of oth ures in Client's premises	nounts payable to PCS hereum ers, located in or about client's or the value of any of the afond its officers, agents, and emp	s premise. Client ac resaid or of any per	knowledges that PCS or son or persons that are	loes not have any specif or may be in or about C	ic knowledge of Cl	lient's premises or Each party shall	
and indus	stries, and/or any other	similar type of adminis	d party Vendor Administrator trative duty PCS shall pass on nt of PCS administrative time	directly the cost of	such enrollment and/o	r registration as a line it	ion, state unemploy em cost on the next	ment, state labor t invoice. If such	
This Auth	horization represents the ty. No modifications of	he entire agreement between changes can be made	ween the parties and no other a unless PCS agrees to such in v	agreements, underst	andings or representati	ons, whether oral or wri	tten, have been mad	de or relied upon by	
PCS rese	rves the right to termin CS may terminate this	nate the services immedi agreement, without caus	ately and without prior notice se, upon 3 days prior written n	, upon default by Clotice to Client.	lient in the payment of	any monies due PCS or	upon the bankrupto	ey or insolvency of	
Client ar	nd PCS agree that all cations shall be legally	l contracts, correspond y binding upon both part	ence, addendum, and other ties.	written material tr	ansmitted by Mail, F	ax, e-mail, and/or any	other means of c	commonly accepted	
In the eve unless of	ent this Agreement is a herwise expressed in w	submitted to the Client virting	for the Client's signature, and	service is accepted	and being provided, the	nis Agreement will, in it	ts entirety, be binder	ing and in full force	
last day of and licen	on which PCS employed sing of its employees.	ed such person nor within Furthermore a success	t it will not directly or indirect n one (1) year following the to sor security contractor shall n .00 for each employee and \$4,	ermination of this a ot hire or employ a	greement. PCS is not a my PCS employee to p	an employment agency	and has expenses in	recruiting training	
If Client s the time a	schedules hours on Ne and a half rate. This ra	w Year's Day, Independ te may also be charged	dence Day, Thanksgiving, Chron the days before and/or afte	ristmas Day, Memo r the holiday based	rial Day, President's D upon PCS's discretion	ay, and/or Labor Day it	is understood that t	they will be charged	
The servi	ces provided under thi eficiary, or otherwise.	s Agreement are solely	for the benefit of Client and no	either this Agreeme	nt nor any services ren	dered hereunder confer a	any rights on any o	ther party as a third	
Client her	reby waive our signed	brights of subrogation.	Please return signed fax to 25				4 /10 /2024		
Client S		9E492			Title Mayor	Date _	4/18/2024	8:22 AM P	TDr
Printed 1	Name of Signing Cl	ient Terr	y Carter						
PCS Au	thorized Agent	Robert S. McPherso	101-0-	Title	Contracts Admi	nistrator Date <u>N</u>	Monday, April 1	5, 2024	
☐ Fax	ed on	⊠E-Mailed	on March 19, 2024	☐ Mailed	on	☐ Hand Deliver	red on		

MONTH: May 27th (Just before Memorial Day) to September 2nd (day after Labor Day), 2024.

From 10:00 hrs to 20:00 hrs (10 hour shifts). Two (2) officers, Friday - Sunday

Day/Date	Shift	Name	S/T	O/T	Shift	Name	S/T	O/T	Shift	Name	S/T	О/Т
							,					

DUTIES & RESPONSIBILITIES: